RUBICON MINERALS CORPORATION

Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

First Quarter Ended March 31, 2008

(Unaudited)

The Company’s auditor has not performed a review of these
 Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

Suite 1540 – 800 West Pender Street, Vancouver  BC  V6C 2V6
Tel: 604.623.3333   Toll free: 1.866.365.4706   Fax:  604.623.3355   E-mail: rubicon@rubiconminerals.com
www.rubiconminerals.com

RUBICON MINERALS CORPORATION
Interim Consolidated Balance Sheets
 (Stated in Canadian Dollars)

	March 31	December 31
	Unaudited	Audited
	2008 2007
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents	$16,947,107	$14,791,309
Temporary investments (note 6)	10,526,159	15,082,513
Amounts receivable	1,395,131	1,708,000
Prepaid expenses and supplier advances (note 7)	434,360	43,498
	29,302,757	31,625,320

Investment in companies spun-off (note 8)	332,702	439,629
Equipment (note 9)	179,245	157,786
Other investments (note 10)	2,518,049	2,637,877
Mineral property costs (note 11) (schedule)	69,070,588	66,157,058
	$101,403,341	$101,017,670

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	$1,637,778	$811,130
Corporate income tax payable	74,140	74,000
	1,711,918	885,130

Future Income Taxes	14,774,288	14,774,288
Shareholders’ equity
Share capital (note 12(a))	100,304,796	103,572,229
Contributed surplus (note 12(d))	3,392,339	3,082,261
Deficit	(18,895,769)	(21,845,844)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (note 13)	115,769,	549,606
	84,917,135	85,358,252
	$101,403,341	$101,017,670
See accompanying notes to the consolidated financial statements

Commitments (Note 15)

Approved by the Board of Directors:
“David Adamson”	“John R. Brodie”
David Adamson, Director	John R. Brodie, FCA, Director

RUBICON MINERALS CORPORATION
Interim Consolidated Statements of Operations and Deficit
Unaudited
(Stated in Canadian Dollars)

	For the 3 months ended March 31
	2008	2007
Expenses
Amortization	$15,636	$7,237
Consulting	29,259	25,723
Foreign exchange (gain) loss	(6,569)	337
General mineral exploration	47,179	47,355
Investor relations	109,762	98,221
Office	40,858	49,206
Part XII.6 flow-through tax	81,000	-
Professional fees	24,662	139,192
Rent	23,252	15,649
Salaries	348,733	321,614
Stock-based compensation (note 12(b))	144,181	115,570
Re-organization costs	-	59,757
Transfer agent and regulatory filing fees	12,894	16,098
Travel and accommodation	37,398	13,712
Write-off of mineral property costs	-	10,864

Loss before other items	(908,245)	(920,535)
Interest and miscellaneous income	423,814	115,975
Option and administration fees in excess of property costs	158,857	10,000
Gain on sale of investments	-	37,396
Current income tax expense	(140)	-
Loss on equity investment	-	(31,705)
Future income tax recovery (note 11(a))	3,275,789	-

Net income (loss) for the period	2,950,075	(788,869)
Deficit, beginning of the period	(21,845,844)	(19,629,463)
Deficit, end of the period	$(18,895,769)	$(20,418,332)

Basic and diluted income (loss) per common share	$0.02	$(0.01)
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding	147,879,633	77,061,039
Fully diluted weighted average number of common shares outstanding*	149,260,216	77,061,039

*
The exercise of options and warrants, in the three months ended March 31, 2007, would have been anti-dilutive and so have been excluded from the calculation of fully diluted common shares in that period.

See accompanying notes to the consolidated financial statements

RUBICON MINERALS CORPORATION
Interim Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Loss
Unaudited
(Stated in Canadian Dollars)

	For the 3 months ended March 31
	2008	2007

Net earnings (loss) for the period	$2,950,075	$(788,869)

Other comprehensive income (loss) in the period
Fair value adjustment to financial instruments
Temporary investments	19,770	(6,669)
Investments in public company shares	(104,878)	6,211
Change in fair value of investment in spun-off companies	(348,729)	(165,022)
Less reclassified to net income on realization	-	7,738
Other comprehensive (loss) in the period	(433,837)	(157,742)
Comprehensive income (loss) for the period	2,516,238	(946,611)

Adjustment to accumulated other comprehensive income on adoption of new standard (note 5)	-	208,553
Accumulated comprehensive loss, beginning of the period	(21,296,238)	(19,629,463)
Accumulated comprehensive loss, end of the period	$(18,780,000)	$(20,367,521)

See accompanying notes to the consolidated financial statements

	For the 3 months ended March 31
	2008	2007
Cash Provided by (Used for):
Operating Activities
Net loss for the period	$2,950,075	$(788,869)
Adjustment for items which do not involve cash:
Amortization	15,636	7,237
Stock-based compensation in operations	144,181	115,570
Write-off of mineral property costs	-	10,865
Gain on sale of investments	-	(37,396)
Share payment on settlement agreement	-	90,000
Loss on equity investment	-	31,705
Interest and other income	(249,349)	(87,250)
Future income tax recovery	(3,275,789)	-
	(415,246)	(658,138)
Changes in non-cash working capital components:
Prepaid expenses	(390,862)	(284,013)
Amounts receivable	(119,491)	(201,966)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	387,419	119,076
Income taxes payable	140	-
	(538,040)	(1,025,041)
Investing Activities*
Temporary investments	4,695,097	(5,933,797)
Mineral property costs	(2,395,710)	(709,352)
Recovery of property costs incurred	425,959	759,126
Management and administration fees received	1,331	41,308
Purchase of equipment	(37,095)	(10,733)
Purchase of investments	-	(24,190)
Proceeds on sales of investments	-	71,892
Proceeds on exercise of spin-off companies options/warrants	-	139,830
	2,689,582	(5,665,916)
Financing Activities*
Common shares issued and subscriptions received	7,400	436,069
Share issue costs	(3,144)	-
	4,256	436,069

Net cash provided (used) during the period	2,155,798	(6,254,888)
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of the period	14,791,309	7,233,680
Cash and cash equivalents, end of the period	$16,947,107	$978,792
During the period the Company received $132,103 (2007 – 27,469) in interest and paid $70 (2007 - $438) in interest.
*  Supplemental Disclosure of Non-Cash Investing and Financing Activities – Refer to Note 15..
See accompanying notes to the consolidated financial statements

RUBICON MINERALS CORPORATION
Interim Consolidated Statements of Mineral Property Costs
Unaudited
(Stated in Canadian Dollars)

	Balance December 31 2007	Gross Expenditures 2008	Write-off or Recovery 2008	Balance March 31 2008
CANADA
ONTARIO
RED LAKE MINING DIVISION
Phoenix Gold Project
Acquisition and option payments	$3,726,540	$43,189	$-	$3,769,729
Exploration costs:
Geological and geochemical	1,831,786	36,731	-	1,868,517
Drilling	8,518,334	2,167,179	-	10,685,513
Geophysical	101,147	186,577	-	287,724
Travel and accommodation	208,505	8,461	-	216,966
Other	92,902	11,337	-	104,239
	14,479,214	2,453,474		16,932,688

Other Red Lake Properties
Acquisition and option payments	478,611	625	-	479,236
Exploration costs:
Geological and geochemical	1,281,886	39,604	-	1,321,490
Drilling	716,348	393,675	(271,093)	838,930
Geophysical	269,804	21,651	-	291,455
Travel and accommodation	101,166	6,520	(300)	107,386
Other	52,704	26,205	-	78,909
Administration fees (earned)	(642,220)		-	(642,220)
	2,258,299	488,280	(271,393)	2,475,186

McCuaig JV Project
Acquisition and option payments	125,890	-	-	125,890
Exploration costs:
Geological and geochemical	531,321	-	-	531,321
Drilling	2,274,060	28,318	(15,564)	2,286,814
Geophysical	27,425	-	-	27,425
Travel and accommodation	35,809	-	-	35,809
Other	2,000	-	-	2,000
Administration fees (earned)	(75,014)	-	(1,331)	(76,345)
	2,921,491	28,318	(16,895)	2,932,914

English Royalty Division
Acquisition and option payments	-	116,333	(116,333)	-
Exploration costs:
Geological and geochemical	-	3,038	(3,038)	-
Travel and accommodation	-	-	-	-
Other	-	4,679	(4,679)	-
	-	124,050	(124,050)	-

See accompanying notes to the consolidated financial statements

	Balance December 31 2007	Gross Expenditures 2008	Write-off or Recovery 2008	Balance March 31 2008

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
ALASKA
Alaska Properties (McEwen Acquisition)
Acquisition and option payments	$37,200,284	$-	$-	$37,200,284
Exploration costs
Geological and geochemical	777,287	11,270	-	788,557
Drilling	1,800,184	71,087	-	1,871,271
Travel and accommodation	8,320	-	-	8,320
Other	423,960	-	-	423,960
	40,210,035	82,357	-	40,292,392

NEVADA
Nevada Properties (McEwen Acquisition)
Acquisition and option payments	6,176,343	-	-	6,176,343
Exploration costs
Geological and geochemical	79,449	15441	-	94,890
Geophysics	31,809	133,948	-	165,757
Other	418	-	-	418
	6,288,019	149,389	-	6,437,408

Mineral Property Costs	$66,157,058	$3,325,868	$(412,338)	$69,070,588

Mineral Property Costs Written-off
The composition of the write-off figures by property classification is as follows:

	2007	2008
Other Red Lake Properties	$224,696	$-
Total costs written-off	224,696	-
Costs recovered through Toquima plan of arrangement	-	-
Costs transferred to Paragon Minerals pursuant to the Plan of Arrangement	-	-
Aggregate cost recoveries and administration fees received	3,342,060	412,338
Gross write-offs and recoveries	$3,566,756	$412,338

See accompanying notes to the consolidated financial statements

RUBICON MINERALS CORPORATION
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements – Unaudited
March 31, 2008
(Stated in Canadian Dollars)

1.	NATURE AND CONTINUANCE OF OPERATIONS

The Company is incorporated in British Columbia, Canada and has been primarily involved in the acquisition and exploration of mineral property interests in Canada.   At the date of these financial statements, the Company has not been able to identify a known body of commercial grade ore on any of its properties and the ability of the Company to recover the costs it has incurred to date on these properties is dependent upon the Company being able to identify a commercial ore body, to finance its exploration and development costs and to resolve any environmental, regulatory, or other constraints which may hinder the successful development of the property.  The Company is in the development stage with no source of operating revenue and is dependent upon equity financing to maintain its current operations.

2.	SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Accounting and Consolidation

These interim consolidated financial statements have been prepared by management in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles (“GAAP”) in Canada and follow the same accounting principles and method of computation as the consolidated financial statements for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2007.  These interim consolidated financial statements do not conform in all respects to the requirements of generally accepted accounting principles for annual financial statements and should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and the accompanying notes for the year ended December 31, 2007.  References to the Company included herein are inclusive of the accounts of the parent company and its 100% owned subsidiaries, 1304850 Ontario Inc., 0691403 BC Ltd., Rubicon Alaska Holdings Inc., Rubicon Alaska Corp., Rubicon Minerals Nevada Inc. and Rubicon Nevada Corp.  The investment in Constantine Metal Resources Ltd. was accounted for on the equity basis until July 2007 when it ceased to qualify as an equity accounted investment. All inter-company balances have been eliminated.

3.	CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Capital Disclosures

Effective January 1, 2008, the Company adopted new CICA Handbook section 1535 which requires disclosure of an entity’s objectives, policies and processes for managing capital, quantitative data about what the entity regards as capital and whether the entity has complied with any capital requirements and, if it has not complied, the consequences of such non-compliance.  (see note 4).

Financial Instruments - Disclosure and Presentation

Effective January 1, 2008, the Company adopted new CICA Handbook sections 3862 and 3863 which replace CICA Handbook Section 3861, Financial Instruments - Disclosure and Presentation. These standards increase the disclosures currently required, which will enable users to evaluate the significance of financial instruments for an entity’s financial position and performance, including disclosures about fair value. In addition, disclosure is required of qualitative and quantitative information about exposure to risks arising from financial instruments, including specified minimum disclosures about credit risk, liquidity risk and market risk. The quantitative disclosures must provide information about the extent to which the entity is exposed to risk, based on information provided internally to the entity’s key management personnel.

Comprehensive Income

Effective January 1, 2007, the Company adopted new CICA Handbook section 1530, which introduces new standards for reporting and display of comprehensive income. Comprehensive income is the change in equity (net assets) of an enterprise during a reporting period from transactions and other events and circumstances from non-owner sources. It includes all changes in equity during a period except those resulting from investments by owners and distributions to owners. Commencing with this period, statements of other comprehensive income are included with the financial statements.

3.	CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

The statement of other comprehensive income lists unrealized gains and losses for classifications of financial instruments, that do not require such gains and losses to be included in net income.

Financial Instruments

Effective January 1, 2007, the Company adopted new CICA Handbook section 3855 which prescribes when a financial asset, financial liability, or non-financial derivative is to be recognized on the balance sheet and whether fair value or cost-based measures are used. It also specifies how financial instrument gains and losses are to be presented. No retroactive application of this standard is required.

Pursuant to this standard, the Company is required to classify each category of its financial instruments and restate their carrying values to market where required. The company’s financial instruments and classifications are noted below.

Cash equivalents, temporary investments and shares receivable of companies other than Rubicon have been classified as available-for-sale. Commencing January 1, 2007, investments in public companies have been classified as available for sale and as such were revalued to market on January 1, 2007. These instruments will be re-valued to market at each succeeding period end. New acquisitions will be immediately revalued to market. Unrealized changes in fair value are recorded as other comprehensive income and included in shareholders’ equity.

The Company’s investments in Paragon options, as well as vested option liabilities have been categorized as held-for-trading and as such are recorded at fair value with changes being recorded in income.

As a result of these changes, on January 1, 2007, the Company recorded an increase in investments in public companies and accumulated other comprehensive income of $208,553.

The new standard does not apply to equity accounted investments and as such the Company’s investment in Constantine Metal Resources Ltd. was excluded from the above adjustment. This investment had a carrying value of $478,049 at January 1, 2007 and a fair value of $782,494. On July 10, 2007, the investment in Constantine ceased to qualify as an equity investment and its carrying value was adjusted to its fair value amount of $1,578,395.

New Canadian Accounting Pronouncements

International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”)

In February 2008 the Canadian Accounting Standards Board announced 2011 as the changeover date for publicly-listed companies to use IFRS, replacing Canada’s own generally accepted accounting principles. The specific implementation is set for interim and annual financial statements relating to fiscal years beginning on or after January 1, 2011. The transition date of January 1, 2011 will require restatement for comparative purposes of amounts reported by the Company for the year ended December 31, 2010. While the Company has begun assessing the adoption of IFRS for 2011, the financial reporting impact of the transition to IFRS cannot be reasonably estimated at this time.

4.	CAPITALMANAGEMENT

The Company’s objectives for the management of capital are to safeguard the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern including the preservation of capital and to achieve reasonable returns on invested cash after satisfying the objective of preserving capital.

The Company considers its cash and short term investments to be its manageable capital.  The Company’s policy is to maintain sufficient cash and investment balances to cover operating and exploration costs over a reasonable future period, generally two years.  The Company accesses capital markets as necessary and may also acquire additional funds where advantageous circumstances arise.

4.	CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (continued)

Excess cash investments are restricted to bankers acceptances of major Canadian banks or instruments of equivalent or better quality.  No investments in asset backed commercial paper are permitted.

The Company currently has no externally imposed capital requirements except to maintain sufficient cash and investment balances to meet exploration commitments under flow-through share agreements ($7,668,285 at March 31, 2008).  Other exploration expenditure commitments totaling $2.2 million to May 2009, as listed in note 14 do not require maintenance of cash balances but are considered by management in determining cash balance needs.

5.	FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT RISKS

The Company’s financial instruments are exposed to the following risks:

Credit Risk

The Company’s primary exposure to credit risk is the risk of non-payment of cash equivalent and short-term investments amounting to $27.4 million at March 31, 2008, in Canadian bank accounts, GIC’s,  bankers acceptances of major Canadian banks and similar investment instruments.  As the Company’s policy is to limit investments to bankers acceptances of major Canadian banks or instruments of equivalent or better quality, the credit risk is considered by management to be negligible.

Amounts receivable at March 31, 2008, includes amounts due from joint venture partners for exploration managed by the Company on the Company’s joint-ventured properties, in the amount of $640,000.  The Company has the right to request cash advances for all such work but where the partners are considered credit worthy cash calls have not been requested. Management is currently reviewing its practices in this regard with a view to reducing this exposure in future.

Amounts receivable at March 31, 2008, includes GST receivable of $670,000 due from the Canadian government.

Liquidity Risk

The Company’s only liquidity risk from financial instruments is its need to meet operating accounts payable requirements.  The Company maintains sufficient cash balances to meet these needs.

Foreign Exchange Risk

The Company’s only foreign exchange risk from financial instruments is its exposure to US Dollar exchange rate changes on accounts payable arising from US exploration expenditures in Alaska and Nevada.  Due to the short term nature of these liabilities, the risk is not considered material by management and no hedging is considered necessary.  A reasonably possible change in US exchange rates, during the period would have had no material effect on net income or other comprehensive income.

Interest Rate Risk

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk on its cash equivalent and temporary investments.  The majority of these investments are in discounted instruments with pre-determined fixed yields.  Interest rate movements will affect the fair value of these instruments so the Company manages maturity dates of these instruments to match cash flow needs, enabling realization at no loss in almost all cases.  Unrealized gains and losses are reported in other comprehensive income.

A difference in interest rates of 0.5%, on the March 31, 2008 balance of cash investments, over a three month period, would result in a change to net income of approximately $32,000.

5.	FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT RISKS (continued)

 Price Risk

The Company is exposed to price risk on its portfolio of junior mining company shares which include significant investments in shares received from the spin out of assets previously held by the Company.  Due to the volatility of this class of shares, the risk of value change is significant.  The Company’s policy to manage this risk is to liquidate sufficient shareholdings to cover cost outlays as soon as possible, market conditions permitting and thereafter liquidate the balance when market conditions are favourable.  Unrealized gains and losses are reported in other comprehensive income.

The Company’s “Investment in Companies Spun Off” largely consists of the right to receive the proceeds on exercise of Africo Resources Ltd. options granted to Rubicon personnel at the December 2006 plan of arrangement. Where these options expire or are forfeited, Rubicon will receive the underlying Africo shares at no cost.  As such, this investment is exposed to the same price risk as an investment in Africo shares would.  However, the maximum value to be received per option is the exercise price.  No early liquidation of this asset is possible.  Unrealized gains and losses on the Africo share value portion are reported in other comprehensive income.

If market prices for all shares held by the Company and the Africo shares underlying the Africo share rights as described above, at period end, had differed by 10%, there would have been a change in other comprehensive income of approximately $143,000.

6.	TEMPORARY INVESTMENTS

Temporary investments consist of banker’s acceptances maturing between April 9 and June 20, 2008 with an aggregate carrying value and market value of $25,957,886 at March 31, 2008 and effective interest rates between 3.41% and 4.42%.

7.	PREPAID EXPENSES AND SUPPLIER ADVANCES

Prepaid expenses and supplier advances include advances of $297,805 paid to exploration service firms.

8.	INVESTMENTS IN COMPANIES SPUN OFF

Investment in companies spun off consists of the net value of rights and obligations outstanding from options and warrants issued or revised at the December 2006 plan of arrangement.  The March 31, 2008, carrying value and fair value of $332,702 includes the amount of $330,367 attributable to the right to receive the proceeds from any exercise of Africo options or the underlying Africo shares where options expire or are forfeited unexercised.

9.	EQUIPMENT

			March 31 2008	December 31 2007
		Accumulated	Net Book	Net Book
	Cost	Amortization	Value	Value

Computer equipment	$150,309	$73,440	$76,869	$61,842
Field Equipment	8,876	222	8,654	-
Furniture and fixtures	77,395	50,658	26,737	27,505
Leasehold Improvements	12,291	2,765	9,526	10,447
Software	104,108	46,649	57,459	57,992

	$352,979	$173,734	$179,245	$157,786

10.	OTHER INVESTMENTS

The Company owned common shares in public companies as follows:

	March 31, 2008		December 31, 2007
	Aggregate Carrying Value	Market Value	Aggregate Carrying Value	Market Value
Carlin Gold Corp	$369,511	$369,511	$434,719	$434,719
Constantine Metal Resources	1,799,370	1,799,370	1,704,667	1,704,667
Other public companies (a)	349,168	349,168	498,491	498,491
	$2,518,049	$2,518,049	$2,637,877	$2,637,877
.
(a)
Comprised of common shares of different public companies, largely received pursuant to the terms of mineral property option agreements. All of the above public company market values were based on quoted prices in an active market.

11.	MINERAL PROPERTY INTERESTS

The following is a summary of changes in the principal property interests of the Company during the 3 month period.

Terminated Option Agreement with Agnico-Eagle Mines Ltd.

During 2005, the Company signed a letter agreement with Agnico-Eagle Mines Ltd. (“Agnico-Eagle”) whereby Agnico-Eagle had the right to earn a 51% interest in the DMC property, totaling 130 clams.  On February 16, 2008, Agnico-Eagle terminated its option and returned full ownership of the property to the Company.

12.	SHARE CAPITAL

a) Authorized share capital consists of unlimited common shares without par value.

	3 Months Ended March 31, 2008			Year Ended December 31, 2007
	Number of Shares	$		Number of Shares	$
Balance, beginning of period	147,871,501		103,572,229	76,810,525		47,991,901
Private placements (1) (2)	-		(3,144)	26,265,462		24,165,197
Mineral properties	-		-	40,000,000		28,000,000
Stock options exercised (3)	10,000		11,500	1,547,374		1,476,765
Warrants, and agents options exercised	-		-	3,152,792		1,451,905
Flow-through renunciation (4)	-		(3,275,789)	-		-
Agent Commissions	-		-	393,262		700,006
Shares returned to treasury	-		-	(297,914)		(213,545)

Balance, end of period	147,881,501		100,304,796	147,871,501		103,572,229

(1)	Nil (2007 full year – 4,651,200) shares were issued under flow-through share purchase agreements.
(2)	Net of issue costs of $3,144 (2007 full year - $1,234,178). Share issue costs in the period are late received costs from the November 2007 financing.
(3)	Inclusive of the original $4,100 (2007 full year - $377,399) fair value of these options re-allocated from contributed surplus to share capital on exercise

RUBICON MINERALS CORPORATION
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements – Unaudited
March 31, 2008
(Stated in Canadian Dollars)

12.	SHARE CAPITAL (continued)

(4)
On February28, 2008 the Company renounced $10.4 million in exploration expenditures to flow-through share investors and recorded the effect of the reduction in future tax deductible expenses against share capital.

.
b) Stock Options

The Corporation has an incentive stock option plan authorizing the Company to issue up to 8.5% of the number of issued and outstanding shares as incentive stock options to directors, officers, employees and consultants of the Company (up to 12,569,928 options at March 31, 2008).  No specific vesting terms are required.  The term of each grant shall be no greater than 10 years from the date of grant.  The option price shall be no less than the fair market value of the Company’s shares on the date of the grant.

The following is a summary of the changes in the Company’s outstanding stock options.

	3 Months Ended March 31, 2008		Year Ended December 31, 2007
	Number of Shares	Weighted Average Exercise Price	Number of Shares		Weighted Average Exercise Price
			$		$
Balance at beginning of period (1)	3,328,250	0.87		3,798,748		0.73
Granted	1,535,000	1.04		1,260,000		1.09
Exercised	(10,000)	0.74		(1,547,374)		0.71
Expired/Cancelled	-	-		(183,124)		0.86

Outstanding at end of period (1)	4,853,250	0.92		3,328,250		0.87

(1)	At March 31, 2008, the weighted-average remaining contractual life of stock options outstanding is 3.36 years (2007 year end – 2.91).

The fair value of stock options included in the expense figures, has been estimated using the Black-Scholes Option Pricing Model based on the following weighted average assumptions:

	Three Months ended March 31, 2008	Year ended December 31, 2007
Risk-free interest rate (%)	3.34%	4.13%
Expected life (years)	5 years	5 years
Expected volatility (%)	64%	64%
Expected dividend yield (%)	0%	0%

The weighted average grant-date fair value of options granted during the year was $0.60.

Option pricing models require the input of highly subjective assumptions, particularly as to the expected price volatility of the stock.  Changes in these assumptions can materially affect the fair value estimate and therefore it is management’s view
that the existing models do not necessarily provide a single reliable measure of the fair value of the Company’s stock option grants.

12.                  SHARE CAPITAL (continued)
.
c) Summary of stock options and warrants outstanding:

March 31, 2008
Type of Issue	Number Outstanding	Weighted Average Price (Rubicon Portion)		Weighted Average Life
Stock Options			$	Years
	100,000	0.44		2.50
	150,000	0.48		2.53
	200,000	0.56		2.79
	845,000	0.74		3.79
	20,000	0.76		5.64
	1,307,000	0.77		1.87
	141,250	0.79		1.84
	210,000	0.96		0.91
	95,000	1.68		4.85
	150,000	1.90		4.42
	100,000	2.55		4.25
	1,535,000	1.04		4.05
Total Stock Options	4,853,250	0.92		4.36

March 31, 2008
Type of Issue	Number Outstanding	Weighted Average Price (Rubicon Portion)		Weighted Average Life
Warrants			$	Years
	10,714,271	1.50		1.13
Total Warrants	10,714,271	1.50		1.13

d)       Summary of changes in contributed surplus:

	3 Months Ended March 31,2008	Year Ended December 31, 2007
Balance at beginning of period	$3,082,261	$2,547,075
Stock-based compensation - Administration	58,571	576,606
Stock-based compensation – Mineral property costs	244,533	335,979
Fair value on options/warrants granted by spun-off companies	11,074	-
Fair value of stock options allocated to shares issued on exercise	(4,100)	(377,399)
Balance at end of period	$3,392,339	$3,082,261

13.	ACCUMULATED OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

	2008	2007
Accumulated other comprehensive income, beginning of period	$549,606	$-
Adjustment on adoption of new standard	-	208,553
Other comprehensive income (loss) for the period	(433,837)	50,811

Accumulated other comprehensive income, end of the period	$115,769	$259,364

Components of accumulated other comprehensive income, March 31, 2008

Unrealized losses on temporary investments	$(82)	$(6,669)
Unrealized gains on investments in public company shares	888,180	431,055
Unrealized losses on the Company’s Africo share receivable	(772,329)	(165,022)

Accumulated other comprehensive income, March 31, 2008	$115,769	$259,364

14.	RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

For the three months ended March 31, 2008, the Company paid or accrued legal fees to a law firm, of which a partner is a director of the Company, aggregating to $11,838 (2007 - $294,548).  As at March 31, 2008, this law firm is owed $12,212 (2007 - $334,534).  All these transactions were recorded at their fair value amounts and were incurred in the normal course of business.

Paragon Minerals Corporation (“Paragon”) is the spin-off company that acquired Rubicon’s Newfoundland mineral properties under the December 2006 plan of arrangement.  Paragon shares offices and office expenses with Rubicon and has one common director and shared the CFO and office support staff.  In addition, the CEO of Paragon provided management services to Rubicon on a part time basis up until December 31, 2007.  At March 31, 2008, the Company was owed $80,915 (2007 - $310,933) by Paragon for reimbursement of office costs and admin staff for the 3 months then ended.

All the above transactions with Paragon were recorded at fair values and were in the normal course of business.

15.	COMMITMENTS

a)
Pursuant to the McEwen agreement of May 2008, the Company became committed to spend $5 million on exploration on its Red Lake properties by May 18, 2008, of which $105,000 was outstanding at period end, $5 million on its Alaska properties by May 18, 2009, of which $1.9 million was outstanding at period end and $500,000 on its Nevada properties by May 18, 2008, of which $239,000 was outstanding at period end.

b)	At March 31, 2008, the Company has $201,321 (December 31, 2007 - $284,095) in remaining lease payments for the use of its Vancouver office to September, 2010.

c)
At March 31, 2008, the Company is committed to incur $7,668,285 (December 31, 2007 – 9,984,996) in eligible exploration expenditures by December 31, 2008, in order to complete obligations entered into pursuant to flow-through share purchase agreements.  Expenditures under the McEwen Red Lake commitment in paragraph (a) will be applied to satisfy this commitment in part.

15.            COMMITMENTS (continued)

d)
The Company is required to make certain cash and share option payments and incur exploration costs to maintain its mineral properties in good standing.  These payments and costs are at the Company’s discretion and are based upon available financial resources and the exploration merits of the mineral properties which are evaluated on a periodic basis.

16.	SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURE OF NON-CASH INVESTING AND FINANCING ACTIVITIES

During the three months ended March 31, 2008, the Company received common shares of other companies valued at $14,951 (2007 - $11,722) pursuant to the terms of property and joint venture agreements. The Company has excluded from its investing cash flows $577,757 (2007 - $814,882) in accounts payable relating to mineral property costs.

17.	COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain of the prior years’ figures have been reclassified to conform with the current year’s financial statement presentation.